

5600 N. River Road, Suite 700, Rosemont, IL 60018 | isg.coop

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For further information contact:

Email: press@isg.coop

Independent Suppliers Group Announces Successful Supplier Council Meeting

Rosemont, IL – September 27, 2021— Independent Suppliers Group is pleased to announce it hosted its annual Supplier Council Meeting at its headquarters in Rosemont, IL on September 22. The in-person Council Meeting was well attended by 16 key suppliers that cover several categories in the Business Products space.

Jill O'Neill, VP of Merchandising for ISG said "It was wonderful to see everyone in person and discuss topics that are critical for our members to successfully partner with our suppliers for future growth and support of their brands."

The meeting consisted of a presentation by ISG and a roundtable discussion of several key topics led by ISG Purchasing Committee Chairman Bruce C. Eaton.

Casey Avent, President of Smead said "During these unprecedented times it's critical that suppliers and Independent Dealers have open and candid conversation about the future. The ISG Supplier Council Meeting gave us that opportunity and it's very much appreciated."

About Independent Suppliers Group

Founded in 1977, Independent Suppliers Group is a leading global organization providing sales, marketing support and purchasing power for the community based independent office products dealer. The organization's members are located throughout the U.S. and in 6 foreign countries. Collectively, Independent Suppliers Group members produce \$7 billion in end-user sales. For more information, please contact Independent Suppliers Group headquarters (Phone: 847-699-3330; or visit the Independent Suppliers Group website at www.isg.coop.